504692585 12/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4739307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT	12/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZICAM, LLC
Street Address:	16412 N. 92ND STREET, SUITE D135
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6080783
Patent Number:	6673835
Patent Number:	6365624
Patent Number:	7348360
Patent Number:	7989003
Patent Number:	7714011
Patent Number:	7754763
Patent Number:	7115275
Patent Number:	7597901
Patent Number:	8133502
Application Number:	12835646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932647

Email: zeynep.gieseke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: ZEYNEP GIESEKE

Address Line 1: 330 NORTH WABASH AVENUE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 2: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

504692585 PATENT REEL: 044422 FRAME: 0094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058728-0020		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZEYNEP GIESEKE		
SIGNATURE:	/zg/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2017		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Release of Patents - Prospect (Zicam, LLC)#page1.tif			

source=Release of Patents - Prospect (Zicam, LLC)#page1.tif source=Release of Patents - Prospect (Zicam, LLC)#page2.tif source=Release of Patents - Prospect (Zicam, LLC)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044422 FRAME: 0095

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of December 15, 2017 (this "Release"), is made by PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, in its capacity as agent for the Purchasers (the "Agent") under that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement") by ZICAM, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with an address of 1 Grande Commons, 440 Route 22 East, Suite 130, Bridgewater, NJ 08807 (the "Grantor") in favor of the Agent. Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Patent Security Agreement

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Patents, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A and the other Patent Collateral (as defined therein); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement the security interest granted to the Agent on the Patent Collateral was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2013 at Reel 030997 and Frame 0895.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent Security Agreement in the Patent Collateral, (b) release and relinquish its security interest in the Patent Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Patent Collateral. The Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, and any of its designees, to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to effect the release and termination of the security interest in the Patent Collateral contemplated hereby.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

PATENT REEL: 044422 FRAME: 0096

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

> PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: 1 An Ilak

Name: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

[Patent Release - ZICAM, LLC]

SCHEDULE A

Patent Collateral

PATENT	PATENT NO. (APP. NO)	FILED ON
Method and composition for delivering zinc to the nasal membrane	6080783 (09/145,042)	9/1/1998
Method and composition for delivering zinc to the nasal membrane	6673835 (09/388,816)	9/1/1999
Method and composition for delivering zinc to the nasal membrane	6365624 (09/603,864)	6/26/2000
Method and composition for delivering zinc to the nasal membrane	7348360 (11/028,991)	1/3/2005
Method and composition for delivering zinc to the nasal membrane	7989003 (12/904,749)	10/14/2010
Composition to reduce congestion and methods for application thereof to the nasal membrane	7714011 (10/663,010)	9/15/2003
Oral composition to reduce cold symptoms and duration of same	7754763 (10/837,078)	4/20/2003
System for delivering a composition to the nasal membrane and method of using same	7115275 (10/664,839)	9/16/2003
System for delivering a composition to the nasal membrane and method of using same	7597901 (11/464,627)	8/15/2006
System for delivering a composition to the nasal membrane and method of using same	8133502 (12/560,130)	9/15/2009

PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENT	PATENT APP. NO.	FILED ON
Oral composition to reduce cold symptoms and duration of	12/835,646	7/13/2010
same		

PATENT REEL: 044422 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 12/18/2017